

Chattanooga Clerk of the City Council

1000 Lindsay Street

Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402

Telephone (423) 643-7170 / Fax (423) 643-7199

PUBLIC NOTICE NOVEMBER 5 MEETING CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA

TAKE NOTICE: The City Council of the City of Chattanooga, Tennessee, will convene its regular business meeting on Tuesday, November 5, 2024, at 3:30 p.m. as previously noticed but will not take a recess during that meeting. This meeting will take place, as usual, in the Assembly Room of the John P. Franklin, Sr. City Council Building, located at 1000 Lindsay Street, Chattanooga, TN 37402. This meeting will be open and accessible.

Nicole S. Gwyn City Council Clerk